
Finishers by Category - Heat 1 

Rundate: 04/30/2017 16:14:37 2017 HCCA Ditchdiggers 5km    04/30/2017 

 

     Cat                                                                                  Time        Grand 

Plc Place Name                     City            ST StartInt ChipTime Gun Time Time     min/mile Ag  Prix Bib # 

--- ----- ------------------------ --------------- -- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -- ----- ----- 

 

Women's Overall 

 13  1/3  Aimee O'Grady            Warrenton       VA 00:00:04 00:24:38 00:24:42 00:24:38    7:56  41  1000  2499 

 21  2/3  Gracie Chumley                              00:00:01 00:25:54 00:25:55 00:25:54    8:20   9   998  2587 

 27  3/3  Angie Chumley                               00:00:07 00:27:03 00:27:10 00:27:03    8:42  42   996  2593 

Runners 15 and under 

  8  1/26 Gabe Chumley                                00:00:02 00:23:13 00:23:15 00:23:13    7:28  15   986  2590 

 11  2/26 Abram Chumley                               00:00:01 00:24:19 00:24:20 00:24:19    7:50  12   980  2589 

 14  3/26 Caden O'Grady            Warrenton       VA 00:00:04 00:24:38 00:24:42 00:24:38    7:56   8   976  2500 

 22  4/26 Sebastian Chumley                           00:00:02 00:25:55 00:25:57 00:25:55    8:21   9   964  2592 

 46  5/26 Parker Bishop            Marshall        VA 00:00:09 00:29:09 00:29:18 00:29:09    9:23   7   938  2409 

 54  6/26 Kamryn Bishop            Marshall        VA 00:00:10 00:30:26 00:30:36 00:30:26    9:48  13   970  2407 

 65  7/26 Abigail Rodgers          Warrenton       VA 00:00:11 00:32:59 00:33:10 00:32:59   10:37   8   960  2515 

 70  8/26 Rebecca Buzzell          Leesburg        Va 00:00:17 00:33:17 00:33:34 00:33:17   10:43   5   952  2422 

 78  9/26 Elijah Chumley                              00:00:02 00:34:00 00:34:02 00:34:00   10:57  14   906  2588 

 86 10/26 Aiden Rodgers            Cassanova       VA 00:00:13 00:35:33 00:35:46 00:35:33   11:27   7   894  2516 

 88 11/26 Avery Rodgers            Cassanova       VA 00:00:14 00:36:14 00:36:28 00:36:14   11:40   7   934  2517 

114 12/26 Abbie Rae Barksdale      Warrenton       VA 00:00:14 00:42:13 00:42:27 00:42:13   13:35  13   898  1053 

117 13/26 Marc Buzzell             Leesburg        Va 00:00:16 00:43:04 00:43:20 00:43:04   13:52   7   874  2420 

119 14/26 Emory Southwick          Warrenton       VA 00:05:55 00:43:55 00:49:50 00:43:55   14:08   7   886  2548 

120 15/26 Mason Timberlake         Culpeper        VA 00:00:33 00:44:42 00:45:15 00:44:42   14:23  12   872  2568 

121 16/26 Chris Walker                                00:00:32 00:44:43 00:45:15 00:44:43   14:24  13   870  1057 

123 17/26 Caleb Thomas             Haymarket       VA 00:00:19 00:45:23 00:45:42 00:45:23   14:36  12   866  2562 

124 18/26 Michael Morgan           Haymarket       VA 00:00:19 00:45:25 00:45:44 00:45:25   14:37  11   864  2491 

126 19/26 Sarah Troan              Bristow         VA 00:00:10 00:46:29 00:46:39 00:46:29   14:58  15   894  2572 

140 20/26 Hadley Dasilla                              00:00:08 00:51:13 00:51:21 00:51:13   16:29  14   878  1061 

141 21/26 Andrienne Dusiha                            00:00:05 00:51:15 00:51:20 00:51:15   16:30  12   880  1060 

151 22/26 Zackary Thomas           Haymarket       VA 00:00:34 00:53:29 00:54:03 00:53:29   17:13  14   836  2566 

155 23/26 Andrew O'Dell            Bristow         VA 00:00:10 00:53:37 00:53:47 00:53:37   17:15   8   838  2498 

176 24/26 Leianna Thomas           Bristow         VA 00:00:43 01:00:56 01:01:39 01:00:56   19:37   9   832  2563 

180 25/26 Regan Sanders            NOKESVILLE      VA 00:00:43 01:05:46 01:06:29 01:05:46   21:10  10   824  2527 

181 26/26 Maggie Botts             Bristow         VA 00:00:23 01:06:06 01:06:29 01:06:06   21:17   9   822  2411 

Women 16-29 

 30  1/15 Hailey Nettles           Warrenton       VA 00:00:06 00:27:13 00:27:19 00:27:13    8:46  23   992  2494 

 31  2/15 Kara Burns               Warrenton       VA 00:00:19 00:27:20 00:27:39 00:27:20    8:48  25   988  2418 

 36  3/15 Kimberly Sweeny          Arlington       VA 00:00:08 00:28:10 00:28:18 00:28:10    9:04  26   984  2557 

 43  4/15 Lily Rose                Gainesville     VA 00:00:06 00:28:58 00:29:04 00:28:58    9:19  29   976  2524 

 60  5/15 Amber Brown                                 00:00:04 00:31:55 00:31:59 00:31:55   10:16  26   966  2600 

 61  6/15 morgan campbell          Manassas        VA 00:00:51 00:32:29 00:33:20 00:32:29   10:27  25   956  2426 

 66  7/15 Chelsea Byrd             Bristow         VA 00:00:36 00:33:02 00:33:38 00:33:02   10:38  26   948  2423 

 73  8/15 Allison Denk             Manassas        VA 00:00:27 00:33:24 00:33:51 00:33:24   10:45  27   946  2431 



 79  9/15 diana garcia             Manassas        VA 00:00:03 00:34:24 00:34:27 00:34:24   11:04  21   942  2445 

 82 10/15 Jenni Tobar              Manassas        VA 00:00:03 00:35:12 00:35:15 00:35:12   11:20  21   938  2569 

102 11/15 Hannah Halo              Bristow         VA 00:00:09 00:40:05 00:40:14 00:40:05   12:54  16   918  2456 

105 12/15 Tiffani Warren           Stephens City   VA 00:00:15 00:40:09 00:40:24 00:40:09   12:55  20   914  2579 

143 13/15 Julia Rocca              Warrenton       VA 00:00:38 00:51:19 00:51:57 00:51:19   16:31  16   872  2514 

168 14/15 Heather Sutphin                             00:00:42 00:59:26 01:00:08 00:59:26   19:08  18   842  2595 

184 15/15 Kimberly  Howard                            00:12:45 01:13:50 01:26:35 01:13:50   23:46  17   816  2461 

Women 30-39 

 28  1/23 Sarah Kelly              Warrenton       VA 00:00:04 00:27:09 00:27:13 00:27:09    8:44  38   994  2475 

 34  2/23 Laura Brewer                                00:00:26 00:27:58 00:28:24 00:27:58    9:00  30   982  2413 

 55  3/23 Samantha Bishop          Marshall        VA 00:00:11 00:30:29 00:30:40 00:30:29    9:49  37   968  2410 

 63  4/23 Whitney Wallace          Bristow         VA 00:00:12 00:32:54 00:33:06 00:32:54   10:35  38   962  2577 

 67  5/23 Carrie Rodgers           Warrenton       VA 00:00:06 00:33:04 00:33:10 00:33:04   10:39  36   958  2518 

 69  6/23 Kelsey Vossler           ALEXANDRIA      VA 00:00:23 00:33:07 00:33:30 00:33:07   10:40  31   954  2575 

 72  7/23 TRISTIN MORGAN           South Riding    VA 00:00:17 00:33:18 00:33:35 00:33:18   10:43  31   950  2492 

 80  8/23 Hannah George            Haymarket       VA 00:00:09 00:34:28 00:34:37 00:34:28   11:06  30   940  2448 

 87  9/23 Dolly Rodgers            Cassanova       VA 00:00:14 00:35:40 00:35:54 00:35:40   11:29  38   936  2520 

 93 10/23 Rita Neifelt             Warrenton       VA 00:00:36 00:37:36 00:38:12 00:37:36   12:06  35   930  2594 

 94 11/23 Kimberly Diedrich        Charlotte       NC 00:00:08 00:37:43 00:37:51 00:37:43   12:08  30   932  2433 

 96 12/23 Gabrielle Winningham     Woodbridge      VA 00:00:24 00:38:34 00:38:58 00:38:34   12:25  33   926  2582 

 99 13/23 Gretchen Riemenschneider Leesburg        Va 00:00:24 00:39:44 00:40:08 00:39:44   12:47  34   920  2512 

100 14/23 Marie Shepard            McLean          VA 00:00:14 00:39:47 00:40:01 00:39:47   12:48  33   922  2534 

111 15/23 nicole siemsen           Manassas        VA 00:00:21 00:41:45 00:42:06 00:41:45   13:26  38   904  2540 

113 16/23 Elizabeth Brownlow       Warrenton       VA 00:00:10 00:42:10 00:42:20 00:42:10   13:34  38   900  2417 

128 17/23 Jillian Gallaher         Bristow         VA 00:00:38 00:48:08 00:48:46 00:48:08   15:30  35   890  2442 

138 18/23 Jennifer costa           Fredericksburg  VA 00:00:25 00:51:09 00:51:34 00:51:09   16:28  32   876  1062 

139 19/23 Jen Costa                Fredericksburg  VA 00:00:25 00:51:09 00:51:34 00:51:09   16:28  32   874  1059 

146 20/23 Taylor Johnson           Alexandria      VA 00:00:38 00:52:08 00:52:46 00:52:08   16:47  30   868  2467 

160 21/23 Aisha Ryan                                  00:00:46 00:56:19 00:57:05 00:56:19   18:08  37   856  2525 

162 22/23 Monica  Vega                                00:00:51 00:56:36 00:57:27 00:56:36   18:13  32   850  2574 

175 23/23 Katie Jetter                                00:00:29 00:59:52 01:00:21 00:59:52   19:16  34   836  1063 

Women 40-49 

 37  1/22 Heather Joyce            Warrenton       VA 00:00:06 00:28:11 00:28:17 00:28:11    9:04  47   986  2468 

 41  2/22 Dana Newton              Warrenton       VA 00:00:06 00:28:48 00:28:54 00:28:48    9:16  42   980  2495 

 50  3/22 Heather Dasilva          Ashburn         VA 00:00:08 00:29:40 00:29:48 00:29:40    9:33  42   972  2430 

 62  4/22 Margaret Sherry          Warrenton       VA 00:00:04 00:32:42 00:32:46 00:32:42   10:32  45   964  2536 

 95  5/22 Jodi Halo                Bristow         VA 00:00:09 00:38:33 00:38:42 00:38:33   12:24  43   928  2457 

 97  6/22 MacKenzie Tidwell        Sterling        VA 00:00:12 00:38:58 00:39:10 00:38:58   12:33  47   924  2567 

110  7/22 Michelle Coe             Warrenton       VA 00:00:47 00:41:04 00:41:51 00:41:04   13:13  47   906  2427 

112  8/22 louise leongson          Vienna          VA 00:00:27 00:41:52 00:42:19 00:41:52   13:29  42   902  2480 

116  9/22 Petra Buzzell            Leesburg        Va 00:00:16 00:43:04 00:43:20 00:43:04   13:52  41   896  2421 

127 10/22 Amy Barksdale            Warrenton       VA 00:00:20 00:47:49 00:48:09 00:47:49   15:23  41   892  1054 

132 11/22 Melissa Marrah           Manassas        VA 00:00:21 00:50:04 00:50:25 00:50:04   16:07  42   884  2484 

144 12/22 Angie Fadely                                00:00:38 00:51:47 00:52:25 00:51:47   16:40  48   870  2435 

153 13/22 Roxanne Thomas           Haymarket       VA 00:00:32 00:53:35 00:54:07 00:53:35   17:15  47   862  2564 

154 14/22 Julie Wisor              Haymarket       VA 00:00:32 00:53:36 00:54:08 00:53:36   17:15  44   860  2584 

161 15/22 Martha  Pauley                              00:00:45 00:56:29 00:57:14 00:56:29   18:11  45   854  2506 



167 16/22 Kim  Suthard                                00:00:48 00:57:41 00:58:29 00:57:41   18:34  43   848  2554 

169 17/22 Kathy Godfrey            Bealton         VA 00:00:41 00:59:27 01:00:08 00:59:27   19:08  45   840  2597 

170 18/22 Dawn Tharp               Bealton         VA 00:00:30 00:59:28 00:59:58 00:59:28   19:08  46   846  2561 

177 19/22 Sasha Sanders            NOKESVILLE      VA 00:00:44 01:04:32 01:05:16 01:04:32   20:46  43   830  2528 

179 20/22 Rebecca Huff             Bristow         VA 00:00:39 01:04:37 01:05:16 01:04:37   20:48  47   828  2463 

183 21/22 Michelle  Howard                            00:12:45 01:13:47 01:26:32 01:13:47   23:45  46   818  2462 

187 22/22 Robbyn Smith                                00:06:12 01:21:05 01:27:17 01:21:05   26:06  44   814  2544 

Women 50-59 

 29  1/11 Vanessa Spiller          Centreville     VA 00:00:14 00:27:12 00:27:26 00:27:12    8:45  51   990  2550 

 42  2/11 Mary Elizabeth Farran    Haymarket       VA 00:00:03 00:28:54 00:28:57 00:28:54    9:18  51   978  2437 

 44  3/11 Kathleen Kauffman        Fairfax         VA 00:00:05 00:29:06 00:29:11 00:29:06    9:22  54   974  2472 

 76  4/11 Tami Burns               Warrenton       VA 00:00:20 00:33:34 00:33:54 00:33:34   10:48  57   944  2419 

104  5/11 Susan Sheetz             Stephens City   VA 00:00:14 00:40:09 00:40:23 00:40:09   12:55  56   916  2532 

108  6/11 Karen Brock              Fredericksburg  VA 00:00:07 00:41:00 00:41:07 00:41:00   13:12  51   908  2415 

134  7/11 Debbie Haight            Manassas        VA 00:00:28 00:50:25 00:50:53 00:50:25   16:14  58   882  2454 

150  8/11 Vereen Brown             Fort Mill       SC 00:00:28 00:53:28 00:53:56 00:53:28   17:13  56   864  2416 

164  9/11 Betty Nowak                                 00:00:35 00:56:39 00:57:14 00:56:39   18:14  58   852  2496 

178 10/11 Anne Poulin Werder       Alexandria      VA 00:00:42 01:04:36 01:05:18 01:04:36   20:48  51   826  2507 

182 11/11 Terry Combs                                 00:00:42 01:06:44 01:07:26 01:06:44   21:29  58   820  2429 

Women 60 and over 

101  1/8  Cynthia Breon            Warrenton       VA 00:00:31 00:39:56 00:40:27 00:39:56   12:51  62   912  2412 

106  2/8  Denise Gilliam                              00:00:20 00:40:42 00:41:02 00:40:42   13:06  63   910  2449 

129  3/8  Ethel Guerrero           King George     VA 00:00:17 00:49:17 00:49:34 00:49:17   15:52  61   888  1066 

149  4/8  Beverly Shreve           Rockland        DE 00:00:40 00:52:46 00:53:26 00:52:46   16:59  60   866  2537 

157  5/8  Susan Johnson            Charlotte       NC 00:00:28 00:54:01 00:54:29 00:54:01   17:23  62   858  2466 

171  6/8  Janice Sutton            Warrenton       VA 00:00:41 00:59:32 01:00:13 00:59:32   19:10  65   838  2555 

172  7/8  Debbie McGahey           Goldvein        VA 00:00:34 00:59:33 01:00:07 00:59:33   19:10  66   844  2486 

173  8/8  Nancy Falk                                  00:00:54 00:59:33 01:00:27 00:59:33   19:10  60   834  2436 

 

Men's Overall 

  1  1/3  Michael Gallaher         Bristow         VA 00:00:01 00:20:19 00:20:20 00:20:19    6:32  34  1000  2443 

  2  2/3  jeff fox                 Manassas        VA 00:00:01 00:20:48 00:20:49 00:20:48    6:42  48   998  2440 

  3  3/3  Michael Welch            Manassas        VA 00:00:02 00:21:59 00:22:01 00:21:59    7:05  31   996  2581 

Men 16-29 

  9  1/16 Sam Tracy                Bristow         VA 00:00:01 00:23:46 00:23:47 00:23:46    7:39  17   984  2571 

 12  2/16 Rakim Lewis              Germantown      MD 00:00:01 00:24:30 00:24:31 00:24:30    7:53  19   978  2598 

 16  3/16 Cody Reeves                                 00:00:07 00:24:50 00:24:57 00:24:50    8:00  25   972  2508 

 19  4/16 Evan Yeager              Stafford        VA 00:00:03 00:25:19 00:25:22 00:25:19    8:09  25   968  2585 

 23  5/16 Justin Bauman            Sterling        VA 00:00:00 00:26:09 00:26:09 00:26:09    8:25  25   960  2405 

 25  6/16 Seth Grove               Woodbridge      VA 00:00:03 00:26:12 00:26:15 00:26:12    8:26  28   958  2453 

 35  7/16 Evan Scott               Haymarket       VA 00:00:07 00:27:59 00:28:06 00:27:59    9:00  27   948  2531 

 48  8/16 Elijah Washington        Triangle        VA 00:00:33 00:29:25 00:29:58 00:29:25    9:28  25   934  2580 

 56  9/16 Stephen Deloster         Warrenton       VA 00:00:13 00:31:02 00:31:15 00:31:02    9:59  17   924  1056 

 64 10/16 Chad Mozingo             Haymarket       VA 00:00:10 00:32:57 00:33:07 00:32:57   10:36  27   916  2493 

 68 11/16 Andrew Goldberg          Bristow         VA 00:00:13 00:33:04 00:33:17 00:33:04   10:39  28   914  2450 

 74 12/16 christopher keith        Manassas        VA 00:00:28 00:33:25 00:33:53 00:33:25   10:45  29   908  2473 

 83 13/16 julio reyes              Manassas        VA 00:00:02 00:35:13 00:35:15 00:35:13   11:20  23   900  2510 



136 14/16 Nick Short                                  00:00:31 00:51:00 00:51:31 00:51:00   16:25  19   848  2599 

147 15/16 Benjamin Fitts           Washington      DC 00:00:33 00:52:14 00:52:47 00:52:14   16:49  27   842  2439 

185 16/16 Lawrence Byrd            Bristow         VA 00:01:01 01:13:53 01:14:54 01:13:53   23:47  26   818  2424 

Men 30-39 

  4  1/27 Kalon  Turner                               00:00:00 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04    7:06  33   994  2573 

  6  2/27 Ed Snider                Warrenton       VA 00:00:06 00:22:41 00:22:47 00:22:41    7:18  33   990  2545 

  7  3/27 Zachary Plasters                            00:00:05 00:22:49 00:22:54 00:22:49    7:21  34   988  2469 

 10  4/27 James  DeVerna                              00:00:03 00:24:17 00:24:20 00:24:17    7:49  30   982  2432 

 15  5/27 Robert Johnson           Alexandria      VA 00:00:04 00:24:46 00:24:50 00:24:46    7:58  31   974  2465 

 18  6/27 Stephen Jetter                              00:00:19 00:25:17 00:25:36 00:25:17    8:08  36   966  2523 

 20  7/27 Bryan Kelly              Warrenton       VA 00:00:19 00:25:43 00:26:02 00:25:43    8:17  38   962  2474 

 24  8/27 Charles Sweeny           Falls Church    VA 00:00:15 00:26:11 00:26:26 00:26:11    8:26  39   954  2556 

 39  9/27 William  Hinkebein                          00:00:03 00:28:28 00:28:31 00:28:28    9:10  31   944  2459 

 45 10/27 Kristopher Bishop        Marshall        VA 00:00:09 00:29:09 00:29:18 00:29:09    9:23  38   940  2408 

 47 11/27 Chris Desmer             Warrenton       VA 00:00:12 00:29:10 00:29:22 00:29:10    9:23  31   936  2596 

 49 12/27 David  Riemenschneider                      00:00:31 00:29:30 00:30:01 00:29:30    9:30  33   932  2511 

 52 13/27 John Hindman             LEESBURG        VA 00:00:13 00:30:11 00:30:24 00:30:11    9:43  32   928  2458 

 59 14/27 Mike  Brewer                                00:00:26 00:31:47 00:32:13 00:31:47   10:14  33   918  2414 

 71 15/27 KYLE MORGAN              South Riding    VA 00:00:17 00:33:17 00:33:34 00:33:17   10:43  32   912  2490 

 77 16/27 Gregory Smith            Bealton         VA 00:00:31 00:33:59 00:34:30 00:33:59   10:56  38   904  2542 

 81 17/27 Greg Winningham          Woodbridge      VA 00:00:03 00:34:37 00:34:40 00:34:37   11:09  39   902  2583 

 84 18/27 Scott Vossler            ALEXANDRIA      VA 00:00:24 00:35:18 00:35:42 00:35:18   11:22  31   896  2576 

 89 19/27 Chuck Rodgers            Cassanova       VA 00:00:13 00:36:15 00:36:28 00:36:15   11:40  38   892  2519 

 90 20/27 TJ Rodgers               Warrenton       VA 00:00:11 00:36:18 00:36:29 00:36:18   11:41  37   890  2521 

 92 21/27 Mark Oetjen              Ashburn         VA 00:00:10 00:36:59 00:37:09 00:36:59   11:54  39   886  2501 

 98 22/27 Andrew Shepard           McLean          VA 00:00:18 00:39:25 00:39:43 00:39:25   12:41  35   884  2533 

107 23/27 David Stocks             Fredericksburg  VA 00:00:18 00:40:59 00:41:17 00:40:59   13:11  35   878  2552 

109 24/27 Bryan Kniceley           Warrenton       VA 00:00:15 00:41:00 00:41:15 00:41:00   13:12  34   880  2476 

115 25/27 James Terrell III                           00:00:21 00:42:31 00:42:52 00:42:31   13:41  36   876  2559 

145 26/27 Kevin Stringfellow                          00:00:37 00:51:48 00:52:25 00:51:48   16:40  35   844  2553 

163 27/27 Nelson Afanador                             00:00:48 00:56:38 00:57:26 00:56:38   18:14  31   826  2401 

Men 40-49 

 26  1/11 Josh Chumley                                00:00:05 00:26:15 00:26:20 00:26:15    8:27  42   956  2591 

 33  2/11 Clement Ryan                                00:00:18 00:27:36 00:27:54 00:27:36    8:53  40   950  2526 

 51  3/11 Staab                                       00:00:13 00:30:07 00:30:20 00:30:07    9:42  47   930  2551 

 91  4/11 John Sheppard            Manassas        VA 00:00:12 00:36:57 00:37:09 00:36:57   11:54  45   888  2535 

118  5/11 Kris Southwick           Warrenton       VA 00:05:55 00:43:25 00:49:20 00:43:25   13:58  41   860  2549 

125  6/11 Jon Scaggs               Sterling        VA 00:00:24 00:46:27 00:46:51 00:46:27   14:57  47   862  2530 

131  7/11 Chris Barksdale                             00:00:20 00:50:01 00:50:21 00:50:01   16:06  46   856  2404 

133  8/11 Ryan Marrah              Manassas        VA 00:00:21 00:50:04 00:50:25 00:50:04   16:07  40   854  2485 

152  9/11 Shawn Thomas             Haymarket       VA 00:00:34 00:53:31 00:54:05 00:53:31   17:14  49   834  2565 

159 10/11 Kevin Morgan             Haymarket       VA 00:00:33 00:55:51 00:56:24 00:55:51   17:59  44   828  2489 

186 11/11 Judson Howard                               00:12:45 01:14:32 01:27:17 01:14:32   23:59  47   816  2460 

Men 50-59 

 17  1/13 James Rohr               Warrenton       VA 00:00:05 00:24:59 00:25:04 00:24:59    8:02  56   970  2522 

 32  2/13 Alfred Lewis             Manassas        VA 00:00:01 00:27:23 00:27:24 00:27:23    8:49  51   952  2481 

 40  3/13 John Nettles                                00:00:06 00:28:41 00:28:47 00:28:41    9:14  53   942  2586 



 53  4/13 Jim Tracy                Reston          VA 00:00:11 00:30:14 00:30:25 00:30:14    9:44  51   926  2570 

 57  5/13 Michael Reeves           Warrenton       VA 00:00:10 00:31:39 00:31:49 00:31:39   10:11  55   920  2509 

 75  6/13 Mike Oetjen              Sterling        VA 00:00:12 00:33:27 00:33:39 00:33:27   10:46  57   910  2502 

103  7/13 Jeff Warren              Stephens City   VA 00:00:14 00:40:09 00:40:23 00:40:09   12:55  51   882  2578 

130  8/13 Ricky Brown              Warrenton       VA 00:00:31 00:49:26 00:49:57 00:49:26   15:55  57   858  1052 

142  9/13 John Rocca               Warrenton       VA 00:00:37 00:51:19 00:51:56 00:51:19   16:31  55   846  2513 

156 10/13 Wayne Haight             Manassas        VA 00:00:29 00:53:41 00:54:10 00:53:41   17:17  54   832  2455 

158 11/13 Rocky Miller                                00:00:46 00:55:38 00:56:24 00:55:38   17:54  56   830  2487 

165 12/13 Michael Testerman                           00:00:39 00:56:57 00:57:36 00:56:57   18:20  54   824  2560 

166 13/13 Drew Nowak                                  00:00:35 00:57:02 00:57:37 00:57:02   18:21  58   822  2497 

Men 60 and over 

  5  1/8  Cliff Anderson           Warrenton       VA 00:00:01 00:22:15 00:22:16 00:22:15    7:10  65   992  1058 

 38  2/8  Rob Johnson              Charlotte       NC 00:00:04 00:28:27 00:28:31 00:28:27    9:09  62   946  2464 

 58  3/8  Alfred Mack              Manassas        VA 00:00:01 00:31:42 00:31:43 00:31:42   10:12  65   922  2483 

 85  4/8  Mark Baxter              Sterling        VA 00:00:13 00:35:20 00:35:33 00:35:20   11:22  67   898  2406 

122  5/8  Eyler Santos                                00:00:25 00:45:08 00:45:33 00:45:08   14:32  61   868  2529 

137  6/8  Jack Koehler             South Riding    VA 00:00:11 00:51:06 00:51:17 00:51:06   16:27  63   850  2477 

148  7/8  Jim Shreve               Rockland        DE 00:00:40 00:52:45 00:53:25 00:52:45   16:59  65   840  2538 

174  8/8  Ken Garrison             Manassas        VA 00:00:51 00:59:35 01:00:26 00:59:35   19:11  65   820  2447 

Men's Others 

135  1/1  Lewis  Lee                                  00:00:22 00:50:28 00:50:50 00:50:28   16:15   1   852  2479 

 

Team Report 

Finishers by Category - Heat 1 17 HCCA Ditchdiggers 5km     04/30/2017 

 

 1 Shirley Contracting In 0:24:43 

   Vereen Brown                            00:53:28 

   Kimberly Diedrich                       00:37:43 

   Benjamin Fitts                          00:52:14 

   Jillian Gallaher                        00:48:08 

   Michael Gallaher                        00:20:19 

   Rob Johnson                             00:28:27 

   Robert Johnson                          00:24:46 

   Susan Johnson                           00:54:01 

   Taylor Johnson                          00:52:08 

   Ryan Marrah                             00:50:04 

   Beverly Shreve                          00:52:46 

   Jim Shreve                              00:52:45 

   Gregory Smith                           00:33:59 

   Kelsey Vossler                          00:33:07 

   Scott Vossler                           00:35:18 

   Evan Yeager                             00:25:19 

 

 2 Superior Paving Corp  0:25:29 

   Nelson Afanador                         00:56:38 

   Chris Barksdale                         00:50:01 

   Laura Brewer                            00:27:58 



   Mike  Brewer                            00:31:47 

   Terry Combs                             01:06:44 

   James  DeVerna                          00:24:17 

   Angie Fadely                            00:51:47 

   Judson Howard                           01:14:32 

   Kimberly  Howard                        01:13:50 

   Michelle  Howard                        01:13:47 

   Rocky Miller                            00:55:38 

   Betty Nowak                             00:56:39 

   Drew Nowak                              00:57:02 

   Martha  Pauley                          00:56:29 

   Aisha Ryan                              00:56:19 

   Clement Ryan                            00:27:36 

   Eyler Santos                            00:45:08 

   Kevin Stringfellow                      00:51:48 

   Kim  Suthard                            00:57:41 

   James Terrell III                       00:42:31 

   Michael Testerman                       00:56:57 

   Kalon  Turner                           00:22:04 

   Monica  Vega                            00:56:36 

 

 3 Vulcan Materials Compa0:25:37 

   Denise Gilliam                          00:40:42 

   Zachary Plasters                        00:22:49 

   Cody Reeves                             00:24:50 

   David  Riemenschneider                  00:29:30 

   Gretchen Riemenschneider                00:39:44 

   Stephen Jetter                          00:25:17 

 

 4 Rock Hard Excavating  0:27:33 

   Heather Dasilva                         00:29:40 

   Seth Grove                              00:26:12 

   Andrew Shepard                          00:39:25 

   Marie Shepard                           00:39:47 

   Charles Sweeny                          00:26:11 

   Kimberly Sweeny                         00:28:10 

 

 5 S.W. Rodgers Company I0:29:01 

   Kamryn Bishop                           00:30:26 

   Kristopher Bishop                       00:29:09 

   Parker Bishop                           00:29:09 

   Samantha Bishop                         00:30:29 

   Kara Burns                              00:27:20 

   Tami Burns                              00:33:34 

   Chelsea Byrd                            00:33:02 

   Lawrence Byrd                           01:13:53 

   Debbie Haight                           00:50:25 



   Wayne Haight                            00:53:41 

   Bryan Kniceley                          00:41:00 

   Abigail Rodgers                         00:32:59 

   Aiden Rodgers                           00:35:33 

   Avery Rodgers                           00:36:14 

   Carrie Rodgers                          00:33:04 

   Chuck Rodgers                           00:36:15 

   Dolly Rodgers                           00:35:40 

   TJ Rodgers                              00:36:18 

   Susan Sheetz                            00:40:09 

   Jeff Warren                             00:40:09 

   Tiffani Warren                          00:40:09 

 

 6 Patriot Development   0:33:29 

   Justin Bauman                           00:26:09 

   Mark Baxter                             00:35:20 

   Mike Oetjen                             00:33:27 

   Jon Scaggs                              00:46:27 

   MacKenzie Tidwell                       00:38:58 

 

 7 Brown & Brown Insuranc0:34:25 

   Mary Elizabeth Farran                   00:28:54 

   Hannah Halo                             00:40:05 

   Jodi Halo                               00:38:33 

   Jack Koehler                            00:51:06 

   Andrew O'Dell                           00:53:37 

   Staab                                   00:30:07 

   Sarah Troan                             00:46:29 

 

 8 Ferguson Waterworks   0:35:44 

   Marc Buzzell                            00:43:04 

   Petra Buzzell                           00:43:04 

   Rebecca Buzzell                         00:33:17 

   KYLE MORGAN                             00:33:17 

   TRISTIN MORGAN                          00:33:18 

 

 9 Anderson Company      0:35:58 

   morgan campbell                         00:32:29 

   diana garcia                            00:34:24 

   louise leongson                         00:41:52 

   nicole siemsen                          00:41:45 

   Jenni Tobar                             00:35:12 

 

10 HCCA                  0:53:36 

   Nancy Falk                              00:59:33 

   Ken Garrison                            00:59:35 

   Kevin Morgan                            00:55:51 



   Michael Morgan                          00:45:25 

   Robbyn Smith                            01:21:05 

   Julie Wisor                             00:53:36 

 

11 Concrete Pipe & PrecasNo Time 

   Mark Oetjen                             00:36:59 

 

12 Bobcat of N Virginia  No Time 

   Michael Reeves                          00:31:39 

 

13 Foriline Waterworks   No Time 

   Hannah George                           00:34:28 

   Chad Mozingo                            00:32:57 

   Evan Scott                              00:27:59 

 

14 Hanes Geo Components  No Time 

   William  Hinkebein                      00:28:28 

 

15 Kauffman Group        No Time 

   Kathleen Kauffman                       00:29:06 

 

16 Oldcastle Precast     No Time 

   Karen Brock                             00:41:00 

 

17 HD Supply White Cap   No Time 

   Andrew Goldberg                         00:33:04 

   Whitney Wallace                         00:32:54 

 

18 Pro-Pave Inc          No Time 

   John Sheppard                           00:36:57 

 

19 Rish Equipment CompanyNo Time 

   John Rocca                              00:51:19 

   Julia Rocca                             00:51:19 

 

20 Anchor Construction   No Time 

   David Stocks                            00:40:59 

 

21 ACF Environmental     No Time 

   jeff fox                                00:20:48 

 

22 Luck Stone            No Time 

   Lewis  Lee                              00:50:28 

 

23 William A Hazel Inc   No Time 

   Jim Tracy                               00:30:14 

   Sam Tracy                               00:23:46 



 


